
Adams County

Department of Emergency Services
Director John C. Eline

230 Greenamyer Lane 

Gettysburg, PA  17325

Office Phone: (717) 334-8603 

Fax: (717) 334-1822

jeline@adamscounty.us

Allegheny County

Emergency Services
Emergency Management Coordinator/ Chief of Emergency Services Alvin 
Henderson
400 North Lexington Street , Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA  15208

Office Phone: (412) 473-2550 

Fax: (412) 473-2623

ahenderson@county.allegheny.pa.us

Armstrong County

Department of Public Safety
Director Randall J.  Brozenick

131 Armsdale Road 

Kittanning, PA  16201

Office Phone: (724) 548-3431 

Fax: (724) 548-3243

rjbrozenick@co.armstrong.pa.us



Beaver County

Emergency Services
Director Wesley W.  Hill

351 14th Street 

Ambridge, PA  15003

Office Phone: (724) 775-1700 

Fax: (724) 266-0210

whill@beavercountypa.gov

Bedford County

Department of Emergency Services
Director Dave E.  Cubbison

Bedford County Courthouse , 200 South Juliana Street

Bedford, PA  15522

Office Phone: (814) 623-9117 

Fax: (814) 623-0799

Dcubbison@Bedfordcountypa.org

Berks County

Department of Emergency Services
 Director of Emergency Services Brian A. Gottschall

Direct Link Technology Center , 2561 Bernville Road

Reading, PA  19605

Office Phone: (610) 374-4800  Ext: 8202

Fax: (610) 374-8865

bgottschall@countyofberks.com

Blair County

Department of Emergency Services
Emergency Management Coordinator Daniel Boyles

615 Fourth Street 

Altoona, PA  16602

Office Phone: (814) 940-5905 

Fax: (814) 940-5907

dboyles@atlanticbbn.net



Bradford County

Department of Emergency Services
Emergency Management Coordinator Jo Ann Daly

911 Communications Building , 29 VanKuren Drive, Suite 2

Towanda, PA  18848

Office Phone: (570) 265-5022  Ext: 200

Fax: (570) 265-4774

dalyja@bradfordco.org

Bucks County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Agency Coordinator Scott T. Forster

911 Freedom Way 

Ivyland, PA  18974

Office Phone: (215) 340-8700 

Fax: (215) 957-0765

stforster@co.bucks.pa.us

Butler County

Department of Emergency Services
Director Steven Bicehouse

Sunnyview Complex , 120 McCune Drive

Butler, PA  16001

Office Phone: (724) 284-5211 

Fax: (724) 287-8024

Sbicehou@co.butler.pa.us

Cambria County

Department of Emergency Services
County Coordinator Ronald J.  Springer

401 Candlelight Drive , Suite 100

Ebensburg, PA  15931

Office Phone: (814) 472-2050 

Fax: (814) 472-1439

rspringer@co.cambria.pa.us



Cameron County

Office of Emergency Services
Director Kevin T. Johnson

Courthouse , 20 East 5th Street

Emporium, PA  15834

Office Phone: (814) 486-9352 

Fax: (814) 486-9393

camoes@cameroncountypa.com

Carbon County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Coordinator Mark S. Nalesnik

1264 Emergency Lane 

Nesquehoning, PA  18240

Office Phone: (570) 325-3097 

Fax: (570) 325-9132

ccema@ptd.net

Centre County

Office of Emergency Services
Coordinator Randy K. Rockey

Willowbank Office Building, Room 133 , 420 Holmes Street

Bellefonte, PA  16823

Office Phone: (814) 355-6745 

Fax: (814) 355-6589

rkrockey@centrecountypa.gov

Chester County

Department of Emergency Services
Acting Director John Haynes

601 Westtown Road , Suite 12, Box 2747

West Chester, PA  19380

Office Phone: (610) 344-5000 

Fax: (610) 344-5050

jhaynes@chesco.org



Clarion County

Office of Emergency Services
Emergency Management Coordinator Randall L. Stahlman

Clarion County Court House , 421 Madison Road

Clarion, PA  16214

Office Phone: (814) 226-6631 

Fax: (814) 266-4294

rstahlman@oes.clarion.pa.us

Clearfield County

Department of Emergency Management
Emergency Management Coordinator Joseph Bigar

911 Leonard Street 

Clearfield, PA  16830

Office Phone: (814) 765-5357  Ext: 1

Fax: (814) 768-9920

jbigar@clearfield911.com

Clinton County

Department of Emergency Services
Emergency Management Coordinator William Frantz

311 Frederick Street , Suite A

Lock Haven, PA  17745

Office Phone: (570) 893-4090  Ext: 209

Fax: (570) 893-4047

bfrantz@ClintonCountyPA.com

Columbia County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Managment Coordinator Michelle Frye

Columbia County Court House , P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA  17815

Office Phone: (570) 389-5720 

Fax: (570) 784-2975

mfrye@columbiapa.org



Crawford County

Office of Emergency Services
Emergency Management Agency Director Allen W. Clark

903 Diamond Park 

Meadville, PA  16335

Office Phone: (814) 724-2552 

Fax: (814) 724-2563

aclark@co.crawford.pa.us

Cumberland County

Department of Public Safety
Director J. Theodore Wise

1 Public Safety Drive 

Carlisle, PA  17013

Office Phone: (717) 218-2900 

Fax: (717) 218-2950

twise@ccpa.net

Dauphin County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Coordinator Stephen B. Libhart

911 Gibson Boulevard 

Steelton, PA  17113

Office Phone: (717) 558-6801 

Fax: (717) 558-6850

slibhart@dauphinc.org

Delaware County

Emergency Services Department
Director Edwin J. Truitt

360 North Middletown Road 

Media, PA  19063

Office Phone: (610) 565-8700 

Fax: (610) 892-9583

ejtruitt@delcodes.org



Elk County

Emergency Management
Director Michael A. McAllister

653 Montmorenci Road 

Ridgway, PA  15853

Office Phone: (814) 776-5314 

Fax: (814) 776-1697

mamcallister@elkoes.com

Erie County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Coordinator Dale A. Robinson

2880 Flower Road 

Erie, PA  16509

Office Phone: (814) 451-7922 

Fax: (814) 870-9930

drobinson@eriecountygov.org

Fayette County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Roy A. Shipley

Public Service Building , 24 East Main Street, Fourth Floor

Uniontown, PA  15401

Office Phone: (724) 430-1277 

Fax: (724) 430-1281

rshipley@fcema.org

Forest County

Emergency Management Agency
Interim Coordinator Robert J. Snyder

Forest County Courthouse , 526 Elm Street, Box 3

Tionesta, PA  16353

Office Phone: (814) 755-3541 

Fax: (814) 755-8837

rsnyder@co.forest.pa.us



Franklin County

Department of Emergency Services
Coordinator  David Donohue

390 New York Avenue 

Chambersburg, PA  17201

Office Phone: (717) 264-2813 

Fax: (717) 267-2813

dkdonohue@franklincountypa.gov

Fulton County

Emergency Management Agency
Coordinator Ruth Strait

219 North Second Street, Suite 106 

McConnellsburg, PA  17233

Office Phone: (717) 485-3201 

Fax: (717) 485-3767

rstrait@co.fulton.pa.us

Greene County

Department of Emergency Services
Emergency Services Director Gregory C. Leathers

55 West Greene Street 

Waynesburg, PA  15370

Office Phone: (724) 627-5387 

Fax: (724) 627-5342

GLeathers@co.greene.pa.us

Huntingdon County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Adam L. Miller

Court House , 223 Penn Street

Huntingdon, PA  16652

Office Phone: (814) 643-6613 

Fax: (814) 643-8178

ema@huntingdoncounty.net



Indiana County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Coordinator Thomas A. Stutzman

85 Haven Drive 

Indiana, PA  15701

Office Phone: (724) 349-9300 

Fax: (724) 465-3868

tstutzman@indianacounty.org

Jefferson County

Department of Emergency Services
Director Tracy W. Zents

Emergency Services Building , 560 Service Center Road

Brookville, PA  15825

Office Phone: (814) 849-5052 

Fax: (814) 849-6387

tzents@jeffersoncountypa.com

Juniata County

Department of Emergency Services
Director Allen Weaver

Juniata County Courthose Annex , 11 North Third Street

Mifflintown, PA  17059

Office Phone: (717) 436-7730 

Fax: (717) 436-7733

aweaver@co.juniata.pa.us

Lackawanna County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Richard Barbolish

Center for Public Safety , 30 Valley View Business Park

Jessup, PA  18434

Office Phone: (570) 307-7300  Ext: 7330

Fax: (570) 489-3238

barbolishr@lackawannacounty.org



Lancaster County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Randall S. Gockley

P.O. Box 219 

Manheim, PA  17545

Office Phone: (717) 664-1200 

Fax: (717) 664-1235

rgockley@lancema.us

Lawrence County

Department of Public Safety
Director of Public Safety Brian R. Melcer

110 East Lincoln Avenue, Floor #2B 

New Castle, PA  16101

Office Phone: (724) 658-7485 

Fax: (724) 658-5760

bmelcer@co.lawrence.pa.us

Lebanon County

Emergency Management Agency
Acting Director John  Wilson

Municipal Building, Room 12 , 400 South Eighth Street

Lebanon, PA  17042

Office Phone: (717) 272-7621 

Fax: (717) 272-9509

Lehigh County

Office of Emergency Management
Acting Emergency Management Coordinator Scott L. Lindenmuth

640 West Hamilton Street , Eighth Floor

Allentown, PA  18101

Office Phone: (610) 782-4600 

Fax: (610) 782-4610

scottlindenmuth@lehighcounty.org



Luzerne County

Emergency Management Agency
EMA Coordinator Stephen Bekanich

200 North River Street 

Wilkes-Barre, PA  18711

Office Phone: (570) 820-4400 

Fax: (570) 820-4456

sbekanich@luzernecounty.org

Lycoming County

Department of Public Safety
Emergency Management Coordinator Richard Knecht

542 County Farm Road , Suite 101

Montoursville, PA  17754

Office Phone: (570) 433-4461 

Fax: (570) 433-4435

RKnecht@lyco.org

McKean County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Bruce A. Manning

17175 Route 6 

Smethport, PA  16749

Office Phone: (814) 887-5070 

Fax: (814) 887-4910

bamanning@mckeancountypa.org

Mercer County

Department of Public Safety
Director Frank A. Jannetti

205 South Erie Street 

Mercer, PA  16137

Office Phone: (724) 662-2603 

Fax: (724) 662-6145

fjannetti@mcc.co.mercer.pa.us



Mifflin County

Office of Public Safety
Director Philip Lucas

Mifflin County Courthouse , 20 North Wayne Street

Lewistown, PA  17044

Office Phone: (717) 248-9645 

Fax: (717) 248-0300

PLucas@co.mifflin.pa.us

Monroe County

Office of Emergency Management
Acting Director Angel L. Gillette

100 Gypsum Road 

Stroudsburg, PA  18360

Office Phone: (570) 992-4113 

Fax: (570) 402-7358

agillette@monroecountypa.gov

Montgomery County

Department of Public Safety
Director of Public Safety Thomas M. Sullivan

50 Eagleville Road 

Eagleville, PA  19403

Office Phone: (610) 631-6530 

Fax: (610) 631-6536

tsulliva@montcopa.org

Montour County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Walter H. Peters

30 Woodbine Lane 

Danville, PA  17821

Office Phone: (570) 271-3047 

Fax: (570) 271-3078

wpeters@montourco.org



Northampton County

Emergency Management Services
Director Robert F. Mateff

Gracedale Complex , 100 Gracedale Avenue

Nazareth, PA  18064

Office Phone: (610) 746-3194  Ext: 2226

Fax: (610) 746-3199

rmateff@ncem-pa.org

Northumberland County

Emergency Management Agency
EMA Coordinator Stephen Jeffery

911 Greenough Street , Suite #2

Sunbury, PA  17801

Office Phone: (570) 988-4217 

Fax: (570) 988-4375

sjeffery@norrycopa.net  

Perry County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Director Thomas Bell

Court House , P.O. Box 37

New Bloomfield, PA  17068

Office Phone: (717) 582-2131  Ext: 2256

Fax: (717) 582-7320

tbell@perryco.org

Philadelphia County

Office of Emergency Management
Deputy Management Director Samantha Phillips

240 Spring Garden Street , Lower Level

Philadelphia, PA  19123

Office Phone: (215) 686-4465 

Fax: (215) 686-1117

samantha.phillips@phila.gov



Pike County

Emergency Management Agency
Acting Coordinator George F. Beodeker

135 Pike County Boulevard  

Lords Valley, PA  18428

Office Phone: (570) 296-6714 

Fax: (570) 296-3550

City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh Office of Emergency Management and Homeland 
Security
Director of Public Safety Michael H. Huss

J.P. Robins Civic Building , 200 Ross Street, Fifth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA  15219

Office Phone: (412) 255-2633 

Fax: (412) 255-8662

PittsburghEmergencyManagement@city.pittsburgh.pa.us

Potter County

Department of Emergency Services
Coordinator Glenn Dunn

20 Mockingbird Lane 

Coudersport, PA  16915

Office Phone: (814) 274-8900 

Fax: (814) 274-8901

gdunn@pottercountypa.net



Schuylkill County

Emergency Management Agency
Coordinator John M. Matz

Office of Public Safety Building , 435 North Centre Street

Pottsville, PA  17901-1705

Office Phone: (570) 622-3739 

Fax: (570) 621-9999

jmatz@co.schuylkill.pa.us

Snyder County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Coordinator Derick L. Shambach

30 Universal Road 

Selinsgrove, PA  17870

Office Phone: (570) 372-0535 

Fax: (570) 374-5992

dshambach@snydercounty.org

Somerset County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Richard B. Lohr

100 East Union Street 

Somerset, PA  15501

Office Phone: (814) 445-1515 

Fax: (814) 443-1090

lohrr@co.somerset.pa.us

Sullivan County

Department of Emergency Services 
Acting Coordinator Joseph E. Carpenter

6864 Route 220 , P.O. Box 157

Laporte, PA  18626

Office Phone: (570) 946-5010 

Fax: (570) 946-4122

JECarpenter@sullivancodes.org



Susquehanna County

Emergency Management Agency
Acting Emergency Management Coordinator Paul  Johnson

County Office Building , 81 Public Avenue

Montrose, PA  18801

Office Phone: (570) 278-4600  Ext: 257

Fax: (570) 278-4440

pjohnson@susqco.com

Tioga County

Department of Emergency Services
EMA Coordinator Dennis A. Colegrove

Court House , 118 Main Street

Wellsboro, PA  16901

Office Phone: (570) 724-9110 

Fax: (570) 724-6819

dcolegrove@tiogacountypa.us

Union County

Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Coordinator Michelle P. Sanders

Union County Government Center , 155 North 15th Street

Lewisburg, PA  17837

Office Phone: (570) 523-3201 

Fax: (570) 524-8808

msanders@unionco.org 

Venango County

Emergency Services Agency
EMA Coordinator Thomas P. Sherman

1 Dale Avenue 

Franklin, PA  16023

Office Phone: (814) 432-9745 

Fax: (814) 432-8795

tsherman@co.venango.pa.us



Warren County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Todd J. Lake

100 Dillion Drive, Suite 203 

Youngsville, PA  16371

Office Phone: (814) 563-2220 

Fax: (814) 563-9438

tlake@warren-county.net

Washington County

Department of Public Safety
Director Jeffrey A. Yates

100 West Beau Street , C1 Courthouse Square

Washington, PA  15301

Office Phone: (724) 228-6911 

Fax: (724) 223-4712

YatesJ@co.washington.pa.us

Wayne County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Steven E. Price

43 Volunteer Drive 

Honesdale, PA  18431

Office Phone: (570) 253-1622 

Fax: (570) 253-2943

sprice@co.wayne.pa.us

Westmoreland County

Department of Public Safety
Acting Public Safety Director Roland "Bud" Mertz

911 Public Safety Road 

Greensburg, PA  15601

Office Phone: (724) 600-7301 

Fax: (724) 600-7388

rmertz@co.westmoreland.pa.us



Wyoming County

Emergency Management Agency
Director Eugene J. Dziak

3880 State Route 6 East, Suite 1 

Tunkhannock, PA  18657

Office Phone: (570) 836-2828 

Fax: (570) 836-5678

ema01@epix.net

York County

Office of Emergency Management
Director Michael Fetrow

120 Davies Drive 

York, PA  17402

Office Phone: (717) 840-2990 

Fax: (717) 840-7406

MLFetrow@ycdes.org
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